1
Features
 User-friendly GUI (Graphical User Interface)
 GUI client runs on Microsoft Windows platform.
 Server software runs on Linux
 Database Server: Oracle 11g/12c
 End-to-end service management
 Fully supports all SNMP functions including commands, alarms,

CXR iNMS-UM User’s Manual (paper copy).
Note: A CD version of the manual is already included as standard package.
 Ordering Example
Ordered Item Quantity Notes
CXR iNMS-Starter-Linux 2 Maximum is 2
CXR iNMS-RC-Linux 2 Each server requires a license
CXR iNMS-GUI 5 Fill in the number of GUI clients required
CXR iNMS-RCA-Linux 2 Each system requires a license
CXR iNMS-CDM-Linux 2 Each system requires a license
CXR iNMS-QX3440 430 NE Management License of 430 QX3440
CXR iNMS-SMAG 1 1 extra year of Software Maintenance Agreement –Gold Package
CXR iNMS-Site-Install 10 10 days of on-site installation service by CXR engineer
Smart Solutions for Smart Networks
Information contained in this document is not contractual. CXR improves its products continuously. Specifications may change without
notice.
CXR Rue de l'Ornette  28410 Abondant  France
T +33 (0) 237 62 87 90   contact@cxr.com      www.cxr.com
iNMS Type Description Notes
CXR iNMS-Factory-
Training
Factory iNMS training courses including:
- Overview of iNMS system
- iNMS Security and Administration
- iNMS Views
- iNMS Topology
- iNMS Circuit
- iNMS Diagnosis
- iNMS Performance
- iNMS Report
- iNMS System Monitor
- iNMS Workshop
 Please order the number of service
days you wish to purchase.
 3 working man days per person
minimum.
 Conducted at CXR Factory.
CXR iNMS-NRE NRE charges for special customization per
project basis
- Special Feature Development
- 3rd-Party Equipment Management
Integration into iNMS
- CORBA North Bound Interface (CORBA
NBI) components
- Language Support
- Customized report
- Customized GUI
 Discussed case by case.